## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		IT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,			
		Name		Execution Date	
Bernard GOTTSCHALK				03/28/2012	
Yves JONGEN				04/06/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	lon Beam Ap	Ion Beam Applications S.A.			
Street Address:	Chemin du C	yclotron, 3,			
City:	1348 Louvan	i-la-Neuve			
State/Country:	BELGIUM	BELGIUM			
Property	Туре		Number		
I					
Property Application Number		13412734	Number		
Application Number	r:	13412734	Number		
Application Number	r:	13412734	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC	r: CE DATA	13412734 ottin@finnegan.com	Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	r: CE DATA dorne.d			ent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email:	r: CE DATA dorne.d	ottin@finnegan.com e-mail address first; if that is		ent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA dorne.d <i>If be sent to the d</i> ne: Dorne E 901 Net	ottin@finnegan.com e- <i>mail address first; if that is</i> Pottin v York Avenue, N.W.	unsuccessful, it will be so	ent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	r: CE DATA dorne.d <i>If be sent to the d</i> ne: Dorne E 901 Net	ottin@finnegan.com e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be so	ent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r: CE DATA dorne.d <i>If be sent to the o</i> ne: Dorne E 901 New Washin	ottin@finnegan.com e- <i>mail address first; if that is</i> Pottin v York Avenue, N.W.	unsuccessful, it will be so 1BIA 20001	ent	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: CE DATA dorne.d <i>If be sent to the d</i> 901 New Washin ET NUMBER:	Dttin@finnegan.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is</i> Dottin v York Avenue, N.W. gton, DISTRICT OF COLUN	unsuccessful, it will be so 1BIA 20001	ent	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## WATER EQUIVALENT DEPTH MEASUREMENT

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 6, 2012 (Application No. 13/412,734); and

WHEREAS, Ion Beam Applications S.A., a corporation of the Belgium, whose post office address is Chemin du Cyclotron, 3, 1348 Louvain-la-Neuve, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 61/449,785, filed March 7, 2011, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	( <u>Mibulesex</u> )	Name:	Bernard Gottschalk	
	)	ss. Address:	27 Hurlbut Street	
01-1	)		Cambridge, MA 02138-1603	
State of	massachuetts )	By:	Dernard ( ott schalle	
		Date:	3/28/2012	
	ed and sworn to before me this, Notary Publ	∑_day of <u>murc</u> ic	, •	
Page 1 of	f 2		Adrienne Bai NOTARY PUBL Commonwealth of Massa My Commission Expires Ma	.IC

PATENT REEL: 028266 FRAME: 0714

WITNESSED	) BY,
Name:	THEODORA
Signature:	tigel.
Date:	April 6th 2012
	/ - ,

Name:	Yves Jongen			
Address:	Parvis de la Cantilène 2/3 Louvain-la-Neuve, B-1348			
	Belgium			
By:				
Date:	A I April G. Jou			
	H			

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/24/2012